PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
lgor V. Kukushkin	06/01/2009
Viacheslav M. Muravev	06/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Terasense Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	21143 Hawthorne Blvd., #459	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90503	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12247096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)586-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-586-7700

Email: laipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Allan Litovsky

Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400E

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 111947-010000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Angela Williams

Total Attachments: 3

source=INQUBIT111947010000Assignment#page1.tif source=INQUBIT111947010000Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 500885968 REEL: 022825 FRAME: 0907

12247096

CH \$40.00

source=INQUBIT111947010000Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022825 FRAME: 0908

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies) Igor V. Kukushkin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Viacheslav M. Muravev	Name: TERASENSE GROUP, INC.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗙 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 21143 Hawthorne Blvd, #459		
Execution Date(s) June 1, 2009			
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Torrance		
Joint Research Agreement	State: California		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 90503		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 90503		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
12/247,096			
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: one		
Name: Allan Litovsky	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address:			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2450 Colorado Avenue	Enclosed		
Suite 400 East	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Santa Monica	8. Payment Information		
State: California Zip: 90404			
Phone Number: <u>310-586-7700</u>			
Fax Number: <u>310-586-7800</u>	Deposit Account Number <u>502638</u>		
Email Address:_ <u>laipmail@gtlaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name Greenberg Traurig LLP		
9. Signature:	· 6-15-09		
Signature	Date		
Allan Litovsky Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, IGOR V. KUKUSHKIN, a citizen of Russia, who resides at 4A Tsentralnaya St., Apt. 42, Chernogolovka, Noginskiy region, Moscow district, Russia and VIACHESLAV M. MURAVEV, a citizen of Russia, who resides at 2 Smolenskaya St., Pechersk, Smolensk district, Russia, the inventors with residence and citizenship as indicated above (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), hereby assign to TERASENSE GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having a place of business located at 21143 Hawthorne Blvd., #459, Torrance, CA 90503, USA, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an invention entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD OF DETECTING ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION that is the subject of a pending United States Patent Application Serial Number 12247096, filed October 7, 2008 and any and all related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional and other application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform all such lawful acts as may be necessary to assist in filing or prosecuting any such application, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to

1

Docket No. 111947-01000

said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

The Assignors and each of them hereby covenant, represent and warrant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand at Moscow, Russia this	day of <u>June</u> , 2009.
Igor. V. Kukushkin	arall_
Alexander B. Van'hov Affanor	Aleksey A. Dremin Speces
ALEXANDER B. VAN KOV Printed Name	ALEKSEY A. DREMIW Printed Name
NUTTING 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Viacheslav M. Muraver Alyn VIACHESLAV M. MURAVEV	
Blexander B. Van'tod Mouros	Alebsey A. Dremin Speer
ALEXANDER B. VAN'KOV Printed Name	ALEKSEY A. DREMIW Printed Name

2

PATENT REEL: 022825 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 06/15/2009